MANUIN

0.5 M EDTA (pH 8.0)

EDTA (Na,*2H,0) 186.10
ddH,O added to 1000.00
Loading buffer
Bromophenol blue 0.03
Xylenecyanol 0.035
ddH,O 200.00
5N NaOH 100.00
Formamide added to 50.00

Phosphate-buffered saline (PBS) (pH 7.4)

NaCl 8.00
Na,HPO,2H,0 1.44
KH,PO, 0.24
KCl 0.20
ddH,0 added to 1000.00

polyacrylamide gel (6%)

40%PAA (19:1) 0.75
10X TBE buffer 0.50
10% APS 50.00
TEMED 5.00

ddH,O added to 5.00

g

ml

ul
ul

ml

ml

ml

ml

pl



TAE (50X) buffer pH 8.0
Tris-base (MW. 121)
Acetic acid

EDTA (0.5M) pH 8.0

ddH,0 added to
IXTAE IATIUN M,V,
50V,
\Y

|

TBE (10X) buffer pH 8.0
Tris-base (MW. 121)
Boric acid
0.5 M EDTA pH 8.0
ddH,0 added to

TE buffer
IM Tris (pH 8.0)
0.5 EDTA (pH 8.0)

Digestion buffer
2M NaCL
IM Tirs (pH 8.0)
0.5M EDTA pH 8.0

ddH,O added to

Bi-silane
100%Acetic acid
95%Ethanol

Bi-silane (stock)

58

242.00
57.10

100.00

1000.00

270.00

137.50
2.00

1000.00

10.00
2.00

50.00

50.00

2.00
1000.00

50.00
1.00
1.50

ml
ml

ml

MZVZ
1 x 1000

20 ml

ml

ml

ml

ml
ml
ml

ml

ul

ml

pl
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Na,CO, solution

Na,CO, 12.00

ddH,0 400.00

formamide 260.00
1%N:itric acid

65% Nitric acid 33.46

ddH,O added to 2500.00

0.1%AgNO,

AgNO, 2.50

ddH,0O added to 2500.00
10% Acetic acid

Glacial acetic acid 250.00

ddH,0O added to 2500.00

Phosphate buffer saline,PH 7.4

NaCL 8.00
Na,HPO,2H,0 1.44
KH,PO 0.24
KCL 0.20
ddH,0 added to 1000.00

Autoclave at 1217C 15 min.

40%polyacrylamide gel (19:1)
Acrylamide 152.00
Bis-acrylamide 8.00
ddH,0O added to 400.00

ml

ml

ml

ml

ml

ml

gQ 0 09 09

ml
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6%denaturing polyacrylamide gel electrophoresis

40%polyacrylamide (19:1)
™ urea
10x TBE

ddH,0 added to

105.00
294.00
70.00

700.00

ml
ml
ml

ml
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